
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 12th.

day of May 1877.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland .

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1
Company I

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

/The Governor and Company of the 1

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking \
) Company (

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Bankin0" Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

234860

252783

171451

239817

190936

265270

107270

184541

202257

220966

44016

Under £5.

468828

474573

366477

556401

418188

516096

114755

168495

353278

428553

71736

Total.

703688

727357

537928

796219

609125

781366

222025

353036

555535

649519

115752

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

393550

559120

164930

479845

424799

435523

171258

208198

313524

583094

64895

Silver.

77965

75670

36088

52385

49464

71782

20833

15908

51466

31924

7331

Total.

471515

634791

201018

532230

474264

507305

192091

224106

364990

615018

72226
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of ^ liave held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to which this Return relates.

Dated tin's 24th day of May 1877. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


