AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 12th day of May 1877.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	234860	468828	703688	393550	77965	471515
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	252783	474573	727357	559120	75670	634791
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	171451	366477	537928	164930	36088	201018
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	239817	556401	796219	479845	52385	532230
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	190936	418188	609125	424799	49464	474264
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	265270	516096	781366	435523	71782	507305
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company	Aberdeen	70133	107270	114755	222025	171258	20833	192091
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	${f Aberdeen}$	154319	184541	168495	353036	208198	15908	224106
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	202257	353278	555535	313524	51466	364990
City of Glasgow Bank		Glasgow	72921	220966	428553	649519	583094	31924	615018
	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	44016	71736	115752	64895	7331	72226
							<u> </u>		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of a company), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.